



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 81/2022 & CM APPL.12187/2022**

NAKUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anand Kumar Ahlawat and
Mr. Ranjit Kr. Dubey, Advocates

versus

SMT. RASHMI MISHRA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Aman
Bhardwaj, Advocates for respondent
No.1
None for respondent No.3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.05.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through
physical/hybrid mode.

This matter was passed over once and has been called again.

As per office report, notice issued to respondent No.2 has been
received back unserved with the remarks "not residing there" whereas
respondent No.3 stands served. However, there is no appearance on
behalf of respondent No.3 despite service.

On appellant's furnishing fresh/correct address of respondent
No.2 and taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to respondent
No.2, by all permissible modes, returnable on 01.09.2022.

Page 1 of 2



In the meanwhile, let written submissions in terms of order dated 04.04.2022 be filed by the parties before the next date.

Lower Court Record stands received in the Registry.

REGISTRAR

MAY 30, 2022

vk

Page 2 of 2