



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 81/2022 & CM APPL.12187/2022**

NAKUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anand Kr. Ahlawat, Advocate

versus

SMT. RASHMI MISHRA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Timsy Batar and Mr. Aman

Bhardwaj, Advocates for R-1

None for R-3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **01.09.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Respondent No.2 could not be served as process and fresh address were not filed by the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks one more opportunity to effect service on respondent No.2.

On appellant's furnishing fresh/correct address of respondent No.2 and taking steps within a week, issue notice to respondent No.2, by all permissible modes, returnable on 05.12.2022.

In the meantime, written submissions in terms of order dated 04.04.2022 be also filed by the parties before the next date.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 1, 2022/vk