



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 81/2022 & CM APPL.12187/2022**
NAKUL Appellant

Through: Mr. Ranjit Kr. Dubey and Mr. Anand
Kr. Ahlawat, Advocates

versus

SMT. RASHMI MISHRA & ORS. Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.12.2022**

Notice in terms of order dated 01.09.2022 could not be issued to respondent No.2 as process and fresh address were once again not filed by the appellant.

On appellant furnishing fresh/correct address of respondent No.2 and taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to respondent No.2, by all permissible modes including dasti as well, returnable on 14.03.2023.

Written submissions in terms of order dated 04.04.2022 be filed by the parties before the next date.

REGISTRAR

Later on Mr. Aman Sharma and Mr. Sahil Batar, Advocates appeared for respondent No.1. They were apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 5, 2022/vk