



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 81/2022 & CM APPL.12187/2022**

NAKUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ranjit Kr. Dubey & Mr. Anand
Kr. Ahlawat, Advocates
(9716622458)

versus

SMT. RASHMI MISHRA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Aman
Bhardwaj, Advocates

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.03.2023

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he is striving hard to ascertain the details of respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he will try his best to ascertain the details of R-2 and furnish the same to learned counsel for the appellant. Let him do so.

On appellant filing fresh/correct address of respondent No.2 and taking steps within four weeks, as requested, issue notice to respondent No.2, by all permissible modes, returnable on 01.08.2023.

Written submissions in terms of order dated 04.04.2022 be filed by the parties before the next date.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 14, 2023

vk