



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 81/2022 & CM APPL.12187/2022**
NAKUL Appellant

Through: Mr. Anand Ahlawat, Adv.

versus

SMT. RASHMI MISHRA & ORS. Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM: Mr. G.R. GROVER, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.05.2024**

1. No written submissions filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 and 3. Let same be filed within four weeks.
2. No process fee has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 2.
3. Learned counsel for appellant request some more time to file correct address of respondent no. 2.
3. On filing of process fee and fresh/correct address of respondent no. 2 within six weeks, issue notice to the said respondent by all permissible modes returnable on 3rd October, 2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 10, 2024/da