



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 81/2022**

NAKUL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anand Ahlawat, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

SMT. RASHMI MISHRA & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Arpit Sharma and Mr. Sankalp
Mishra, Advocates for R-1

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.10.2024

1. On appellant's furnishing fresh/current address and taking steps, issue notice to respondent No.2, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 03.02.2025 subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee,

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 3, 2024

VK