



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 81/2022 & CM APPL.12187/2022**
NAKUL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.

versus

SMT. RASHMI MISHRA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. This matter is listed for completion of service and filing of written submissions in terms of Order dated 04.04.2022.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has been engaged last week. Let vakalatnama be filed within two weeks and written submissions be filed before the next date.
3. Respondent No.2 is still unserved.
4. On furnishing fresh address, if available, and taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to respondent No.2, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 30.04.2026. Notice will indicate that written submissions be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 3, 2025/vk