



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 81/2022 & CM APPL.12187/2022

NAKUL

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

SMT. RASHMI MISHRA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arpit Sharma, Advocate for
R-1 (9899123578)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. This matter is listed for completion of service and filing of written submissions in terms of Order dated 04.04.2022. Let written submission in terms of Order dated 04.04.2022 be filed before the next date.
2. Last opportunity is granted to appellant to serve respondent No.2.
3. On appellant's filing PF and fresh address, if available, within four weeks, issue notice to respondent No.2, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 07.10.2026. Notice will indicate that written submissions be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

vk